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Freedom of Information request reference number: 6913.1 

Date of response: 24/10/2022 

Request: 

I am requesting to have all the flooding incidents report’s attendance of the fire brigade of 182 E Gloucester Terrace from 2017 to 2021. 

Response: 

We have checked our incident management system and have a record of attending 182 Gloucester Terrace for the following incidents between 2017 and 2021. 

Type Address Postc
ode 

Incident/ 
Visit ID 

Time of 
call 

Description Job type 

Special 
Service 

182 GLOUCESTER TERRACE, LONDON, CITY OF 
WESTMINSTER, W2 6HT 

W2 
6HT 

010364-
28012021 

28/01/2
021

Make safe Weather Related Flooding - Make 
Safe 

Special 
Service 

182 GLOUCESTER TERRACE, LONDON, CITY OF 
WESTMINSTER, W2 6HT 

W2 
6HT 

163900-
04122019 

04/12/2
019

Advice only Water Leak Within Building - Advice 
Given Only 

Special 
Service 

182 GLOUCESTER TERRACE, LONDON, CITY OF 
WESTMINSTER, W2 6HT 

W2 
6HT 

163427-
03122019 

03/12/2
019

Make 
Safe/Isolate 
Suppy 

Water Leak Within Building - Make 
Safe/Isolate Supply 

Special 
Service 

182 GLOUCESTER TERRACE, LONDON, CITY OF 
WESTMINSTER, W2 6HT 

W2 
6HT 

095388-
13072018 

13/07/2
018

Stand by - no 
action 

Water Leak within Building - Stand 
By Only 

Special 
Service 

182 GLOUCESTER TERRACE, LONDON, CITY OF 
WESTMINSTER, W2 6HT 

W2 
6HT 

068192-
29052018 

29/05/2
018

Make safe Weather Related Flooding - Make 
Safe 

Special 
Service 

182 GLOUCESTER TERRACE, LONDON, CITY OF 
WESTMINSTER, W2 6HT 

W2 
6HT 

062123-
17052017 

17/05/2
017

Make safe Weather Related Flooding - Make 
Safe 
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We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about 
making a request on our website: https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/ 
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