



Freedom of Information request reference number: 6913.1

**Date of response**: 24/10/2022

## Request:

I am requesting to have all the flooding incidents report's attendance of the fire brigade of 182 E Gloucester Terrace from 2017 to 2021.

## Response:

We have checked our incident management system and have a record of attending 182 Gloucester Terrace for the following incidents between 2017 and 2021.

Туре	Address	Postc ode	Incident/ Visit ID	Time of call	Description	Job type
Special Service	182 GLOUCESTER TERRACE, LONDON, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, W2 6HT	W2 6HT	010364- 28012021	28/01/2 021	Make safe	Weather Related Flooding - Make Safe
Special Service	182 GLOUCESTER TERRACE, LONDON, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, W2 6HT	W2 6HT	163900- 04122019	04/12/2 019	Advice only	Water Leak Within Building - Advice Given Only
Special Service	182 GLOUCESTER TERRACE, LONDON, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, W2 6HT	W2 6HT	163427- 03122019	03/12/2 019	Make Safe/Isolate Suppy	Water Leak Within Building - Make Safe/Isolate Supply
Special Service	182 GLOUCESTER TERRACE, LONDON, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, W2 6HT	W2 6HT	095388- 13072018	13/07/2 018	Stand by - no action	Water Leak within Building - Stand By Only
Special Service	182 GLOUCESTER TERRACE, LONDON, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, W2 6HT	W2 6HT	068192- 29052018	29/05/2 018	Make safe	Weather Related Flooding - Make Safe
Special Service	182 GLOUCESTER TERRACE, LONDON, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, W2 6HT	W2 6HT	062123- 17052017	17/05/2 017	Make safe	Weather Related Flooding - Make Safe

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <a href="https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/">https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/</a>